Res. 19154

FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT
(Employment Barriers Program)

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this o Zﬁday of ﬂ%waf, 2017,

by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "the County" and a
Missouri not-for-profit corporation, TWELFTH STREET HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT
CORP., 2124 EAST 12TH STREET, KANSAS CITY, MO 64124, hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor.”
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County solicited proposals for an Employment Barriers Program,
pursuant to Request for Proposals 17-16; and,

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into an Agreement related to this
program dated June 21, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend this agreement and increase the
maximum sum available for these services, related to the above named issue; and,

WHEREAS, this extension is authorized by Resolution 19154, dated May 23, 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Contractor respectively agree with each other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Agreement between
Contractor and County shall remain in full force and effect.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Contractor shall be increased by
the amount of $76,000.00, for a maximum total of $152,000.00. The first payment equal to
one-quarter of this amount, or $19,000.00, shall be payable upon execution of this

Agreement.. The remaining sum of $57,000.00 shall be payable in five equal monthly




payments of $11,400.00 each, upon submission of Contractor’'s invoice and monthly

reports.

3. This First Addendum shall be effective January 1, 2017, and shall extend until

December 31, 2017.
4, This First Addendum to Agreement, together with the Agreement dated June

21, 2016, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

TWELFTH STREET HERITAGE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION APPROVED AS TO FORM:
75 Lol MI%AM
By: L YBty {2 o )lj{gj[/}/j}z}?]
Dwayne’/Williams W. Stephen Nixdn
President/CEO County Counselor

Tax ID: 43-01360031

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI ATTEST:

Frank White, Jr. Mary Jo 8pind
County Executive Clerk of the Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet
the obligation of $76,000.00 which is hereby authorized.

3%%/ 177 W

~
Date | Chief Financial Officer
Account No.008-4154-56790:$38:000
008-4156-56080-$38,000

¥ 154201700




